## 502082376 10/02/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/16/1997

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EPIC DESIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC.	09/16/1997

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Synopsys, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 East Middlefield Road	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5828580
Patent Number:	5999726

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-335-7291

Email: lburshteyn@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Dohyun Ahn

Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Fenwick & West LLP

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22524-01010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dohyun Ahn

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Synopsys\_EPIC\_MergerDocument#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029066 FRAME: 0864 \$80,00 58

1545516 ONT

1 6 1997

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

Paul Lippe and Steven K. Shevick certify that:

- 1. They are Sr. Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of Synopsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. This corporation owns all the outstanding shares of EPIC Design Technology. Inc. J a California corporation.
- 3. The board of directors of this corporation duly adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that this corporation merge EPIC Design Technology, Inc., its wholly owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all its obligations pursuant to Section 1110, California Corporations Code.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: September 16, 1397

Name: Paul Lippe

Title: Sr. Vice President

Name: Steven K. Shevick

Title: Assistant Secretary

**PATENT** REEL: 029066 FRAME: 0865

**RECORDED: 10/02/2012**